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Since the early 1990s, the following visitors have been hosted by the C. Mondino 

Foundation IRCCS and/or the University of Pavia for research internships and/or 

professional training purposes:

1990

-  Prof.  A.  Pinto-Corrado,  Dept.  of  Pharmacology,  Faculty of  Medicine,  Ribeirao Preto, 

Brasil;

- Dr. E. Raffaelli jr., A. dos S.P. Dagua Filho Neuroclinica, Sao Paulo, Brasil; 

- Dr. J.A. Leston, Dept. of Neurology, Buenos Aires, Argentina;

1991

-  Prof.ssa Maria de Lourdes Figuerola, Università di Buenos Aires, Hospital de Clinicas 

José de San Martin, Buenos Aires,  Argentina;

-  Prof.  M.  La  Via,  Dept.  of  Pathology  and  Laboratory  Medicine,  University  of  South 

Carolina, Charleston, USA;

-  Prof.  A.  Pinto-Corrado,  Dept.  Of  Pharmacology, Faculty  of  Medicine,  Riberao Preto, 

Brasil;

1992

- Dr. J. Idiaquez, University of Valparaiso, Cile;

1993

- Dr. E.F. Alvarez, Hospital San Juan de Dios, Barcelona, Spain; 

- Dr. M.A. Medici, Institute of Neurology of Montevideo, Hospital de Clinicas, Uruguay;

- Prof. B. Preza, Academy of Sciences, Tirana, Albania; 

- Dr. H. Mara, Central Ambulatory of Tirana, Albania;

- Dr. M.L. Rossi, Dept. of Forensic Medicine, University of London, UK;

- Dr. D.T. Preza, Clinica di Neurochirurgia e Neurologia, Università di Tirana, Albania

1994

- Dr. F. Cruz Sancez, Clinical and Provincial Hospital, Barcelona, Spain;

1995

- Dr. M.L. Rossi, Dept. of Neuropathology, MCNN, Birmingham, UK; 
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-  Prof.  A.  Pinto-Corrado,  Dept.  of  Pharmacology,  Faculty  of  Medicine,  Riberao Preto, 

Brasil; 

- Dr. M. Zaletel, University of Ljubljana, Slovenia;

- Dr. J. Baboci, University of Tirana, Albania;

1997

- Dr. L.M.g. Segura, Cajal Institute, Madrid, Spain; 

-  Dr.  E.  Sacerdote de Lustig,  CNR, Institute of  Oncology “A.H. Roffo”,  Buenos Aires, 

Argentina; 

- Dr. M. O’Flaherty, Italian Hospital, Buenos Aires, Argentina; 

1998

- Dr. C. Albani, Lab. Of Neurophysiology, Zurich, Switzerland;

- Prof. L.M. Bonomi, Dept. of Neurosciences and Human Behavior, Cordoba University, 

Cordoba, Argentina; 

- Prof. I. Milanov, Dept. of Neurology of Sofia, Bulgaria;

2002

- Prof. José Miguel Lainez, Clínica de Cefaleas y Neurología, Valencia, Spagna

2003

- Dr. C. Albani, Lab. of Neurophysiology, Zurich, Switzerland;

-  Dr.  M.  Alpaidze,  Dept.  of  Neurology and Neurosurgery,  State Medical  Academy of 

Postgraduate Education, Tbilisi, Georgia;

- Dr. N.L. Arce Leal, Hospital Nacional de Clinicas UNC, Facultad de Ciencias Mèdicas, 

Cordoba, Argentina;

- Dr. J. Baboci, University of Tirana, Albania;

- Prof. L.M. Bonomi, Dept. of Neurosciences and Human Behavior, Cordoba University, 

Cordoba, Argentina;

- Dr. L. Ciraku, Institute of Neurology, University of Tirana, Albania;

- Dr. S. Hristova, “St. Naum” Hospital, Sofia, Bulgaria;

- Dr. J. Idiaquez, University of Valparaiso, Chile; 

- Prof. P. Kolev, University Neurological Hospital St. Naum, Sofia, Bulgaria;

-  Prof.  M.  La  Via,  Dept.  of  Pathology  and  Laboratory  Medicine,  University  of  South 

Carolina, Charleston, USA;

- Dr. J.A. Leston, Dept. of Neurology, Buenos Aires, Argentina;

- Dr. H. Mara, Central Ambulatory of Tirana, Albania;
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- Dr. M.A. Medici, Institute of Neurology of Montevideo, Hospital de Clinicas, Uruguay; 

- Dr. I. Milanov, Dept. of Neurology of Sofia, Bulgaria;

- Dr. M. O’Flaherty, Italian Hospital, Buenos Aires, Argentina; 

-  Dr.  V.  Ozturk,  Dokuz,  Eylul  University,  Medical  School,  Dept.  of  Neurology,  Izmir, 

Turkey;

-  Prof.  A.  Pinto-Corrado,  Dept.  of  Pharmacology, Faculty of  Medicine,  Ribeirao Preto, 

Brasil;

- Prof. B. Preza, Academy of Sciences, Tirana, Albania;

- Dr. E. Raffaelli jr., A. dos S.P. Dagua Filho Neuroclinica, Sao Paulo, Brasil;

- Dr. M.L. Rossi, Dept. of Neuropatology, MCNN, Birmingham, UK;

- Dr. M. Zaletel, University of Ljubljana, Slovenia.

2005

- Dr.ssa Svetla Velikova Baltadzhieva, neurologo,  Sofia, Bulgaria;

- Dr.ssa Cristina Mihaela Precupanu, ematologo, Hospital Iasi, Romania;

- Dr.ssa Marina Alpaidze, Dept. of Neurology and Neurosurgery, Tbilisi, Georgia;

-  Ing.  Zurab  Gamgebeli,  Center  of  Audiology  and  Hearing  rehabilitation,  Dept.  of 

Neurology and Neurosurgery, Tbilisi, Georgia.

2006

- Dr. Victor Cuvinciuc, Università Popa, Iasi, Romania;

- Dr.ssa Marcela Joia, Università Popa, Iasi, Romania;

- Dr. Alexandre Veriano jr, Università di San Paolo, Brasile;

- Dr.ssa Mihaela Precupanu, Università Popa, Iasi, Romania.

2007

- Dr. Veriano Alexandre jr, Università di San Paolo, Brasile;

- Dr.ssa Marcela Joia, Università Popa, Iasi, Romania;

- Dr.ssa Natalia Arce Leal, Cordoba, Argentina;

- Sig.ra Regiane Alexandre (San Paolo, Brasile), fisioterapista;

-  Dr.ssa  Marina  Alpaidze,  neurologo,  Dept.  of  Neurology  and  Neurosurgery,  Tbilisi, 

Georgia;

-  Ing.  Zurab  Gamgebeli,  Center  of  Audiology  and  Hearing  Rehabilitation,  Dept.  of 

Neurology and Neurosurgery, Tbilisi, Georgia.

- Alex Espinoza, Universidad de Cile 

2008
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- Prof. Federico Buonanotte, Hospital Nacional de Clinicas, Cordoba, Argentina;

- Dr.ssa Cristina Perez Lago, Università di Montevideo, Uruguay;

- Prof. Nelson Barrientos Uribe, Universidad de Chile

- Prof. José Miguel Lainez, Clínica de Cefaleas y Neurología, Valencia, Spagna

2009

- Dr. Carlos Deabato, Hospital Nacional de Clinicas, Cordoba, Argentina;

- Dr. Christopher Cabib, Pontificia Universidad Católica de Chile, Santiago, Cile

- Prof. José Miguel Lainez, Clínica de Cefaleas y Neurología, Valencia, Spagna

2010

- Dr.ssa  Cristina  Voiticovschi-Iosob,   “Nicolae  Testemitanu”  State  Medical  and 

Pharmaceutical University, Chisinau, Repubblica Moldava;

- Dr.ssa Viviana Rocchi, Hospital Fernandez, Buenos Aires, Argentina;

2011

- Dr. Christopher Cabib, Pontificia Universidad Católica de Chile, Santiago, Cile

2012

- Dr. Ferdinando Tensini, Hospital de Clìnicas da UFPR, Curitiba, Brasile  

2014 

- Dr.ssa Lourdes Molina, Ospedale Clinica, Università di Buenos Aires, Argentina 
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